
  

 

 
 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF TAP ROCK 
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NOS. 21568, 21572, 22653 
 

 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

Tap Rock Operating, LLC requests a continuance of the captioned cases to the October 20, 

2022 Examiner’s Hearing Docket. No interested party objects to this request.  

Respectfully submitted, 

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC 
 
 /s/ James Bruce 
James Bruce 
P.O. Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 982-2043 
jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for Tap Rock Operating, LLC 

 
 

  



  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on August 11, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to 

be electronically served on the following:  

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Joby Rittenhouse 
ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com 
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 
joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com  
Counsel for COG Operating LLC 
 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  
Deana M. Bennett  
Bryce H. Smith  
edebrine@modrall.com 
dbennett@modrall.com 
bsmith@modrall.com 
Counsel for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.  

Darin C. Savage 
William E. Zimsky 
Andrew D. Schill 
darin@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
Counsel for Coterra Energy, Inc. and  
Cimarex Energy Co. 
 

 

/s/ James Bruce_______________ 
James Bruce 


